TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM455372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Joint Health Wellness Group, LLC		10/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTMS Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	400 Garden City Plaza
Internal Address:	c/o Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP
City:	Garden City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11530
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4896460	ARTHROGUARD
Registration Number:	4871026	JOINTSHIELD
Registration Number:	4800055	ORTHOGUARD
Registration Number:	4728043	ORTHOSHIELD
Registration Number:	4938188	OSTEOSHIELD
Registration Number:	4942739	ARTHROSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bbloom@moritthock.com

Brian A. Bloom **Correspondent Name:**

400 Garden City Plaza Address Line 1: Moritt Hock & Hamroff LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M-6874.012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Bloom
SIGNATURE:	/BAB/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0622 DATE SIGNED: 12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=Joint Health Wellness Assignment to MTMS Holdings#page1.tif

source=Joint Health Wellness Assignment to MTMS Holdings#page1.tif source=Joint Health Wellness Assignment to MTMS Holdings#page2.tif source=Joint Health Wellness Assignment to MTMS Holdings#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHERAS, JOINT HEALTH WELLNESS GROUP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, having an address at 701 North Green Valley Parkway, Suite 200, Henderson, Nevada 89074 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and all registrations and pending applications therefore, including, the registrations listed in Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the said Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of said right, title and interest in the Scheduled Marks, to MTMS HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, which has the registered address of c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, DE 19808 New Castle County ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive from Assignor all of said, right, title and interest in the Scheduled Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto, including but not limited to the priority rights arising from the use thereof and the applications and registrations therefore, the right to recover and tall such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Scheduled Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute such further papers and do such other acts as may be necessary to obtain or assign the aforementioned trademark and the Scheduled Marks, including but not limited to, any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said priority rights and perfecting Assignee's title in the Scheduled Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and delivered as of the $20^{\text{th}}\,$ day of October 2017.

Assignor

JOINT HEALTH WELLNESS GROUP, LLC

By:

Name: Brian A. Bloom Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
ARTHROGUARD	4896460	United States of America	February 2, 2016
ARTHROSHIELD	4942739	United States of America	April 19, 2016
JOINTSHIELD	4871026	United States of America	December 15, 2015
ORTHOGUARD	4800055	United States of America	August 25, 2015
ORTHOSHIELD	4728043	United States of America	April 28, 2015
OSTEOSHIELD	4938188	United States of America	April 12, 2016

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 12/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006234 FRAME: 0626